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43 CAR PARKING SPACES (2.70 X 6.00)

8 R=12.00

10 CAR PARKING SPACES
 (2.70 X 6.00)  (2.70 X 6.00)

8 PARKING SPACES 

13 PARKING SPACES (2.70
 X 6.00) 2 H/C SPOTS

33 PARKING SPACES (2.70 X 6.00)

8 PARKING SPACES  RETAINING WALLSEE CONSULTANTDRAWINGS FORDETAILS.DAY CAREPLAYGROUND226 S.M.(40 CHILDREN)

PROPOSED CHURCH & SUPPORTINGFACILITIESENTRANCE LEVEL (NORTH) @ 86.800ENTRANCE LEVEL (SOUTH) @ 83.240CHURCH LEVEL @ 90.320 BARRIER-FREEENTRANCE

BARRIER-FREERAMP

EXISTING FIREHYDRANTFIRE DEPT.PRINCIPALENTRANCE TEMPORARYSIGN TO BEREMOVED

NO PARKINGFIRE ROUTE SIGNAS PER TOWNOF AJAXREQUIREMENTPEDESTRIANACCESS TOTRAIL

OUTDOORPEDESTRIANCOURTYARD W/PICNIC TABLES(MICRO-CLIMATESPACE)

PROPOSEDON-SITE FIREHYDRANT FIRE DEPT.(SIAMESE)CONNECTION

EXIT

EXIT EXIT

EXIT 1.0

PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS:UNDERGROUND PARKING LEVEL @ 79.68SOUTH ENTRANCE (LEVEL-1) @ 83.24NORTH ENTRANCE (LEVEL-2) @ 86.80CHURCH & OFFICES (LEVEL-3) @ 90.32BANQUET HALL (LEVEL-4) @ 93.84BISHOP OFFICE (LEVEL-5) @ 97.34

REFERENCEPOINT

GARBAGEROOM

3.0M WIDELANDSCAPING

4 PARKING SPACES ROOFSCREEN

3 PARKING

4 PARKING SPACES 

RAMP DOWNEDGE OF 

BUILDING ELEVATIONS/HEIGHTS:119.81 TOP OF TOWER'S DOME (31.73 M FROMSTREET CURB @ 88.08)111.64 T.O. MAIN DOME (23.56M FROM STREETCURB)107.44 T.O. ALTAR DOME (19.36M FROM STREETCURB)105.01 T.O. LOWER DOMES (16.93M FROMSTREET CURB)101.54 T.O. PARAPET 913.46M FROM STREETCURB)100.34 U/S OF ROOF DECK (12.26M FROMSTREET CURB)* AVERAGE STREET CURB LEVEL IS ASSUMED88.08 (BETWEEN 88.39 NORTH AND 87.77SOUTH)

CURBDEPRESSIONH/C ACCESS

CURBDEPRESSION

CONC. CURB FLUSHWITH CONC. WALKWAY

REF. TO P.L.

REF. TO P.L.

REF. TO P.L.

AREAWAYVENTILATIONW/ GRATECOVER

AREAWAYVENTILATION W/GRATE COVER

RETAINING WALL, REFER TO CONSULTANTDRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.GUARD 1070 ABOVE GRADE

RETAINING WALL REFER TOCONSULTANT DWGS.FOR DETAILS.

LEVEL-U/G FLOOR AREA

- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO T.O. PARAPET (LOW POINT) IS 13.46 M.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF EXTERIOR WALL (HIGH POINT) IS 14.55 M.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF EXTERIOR WALL OF TOWER IS 26.82 M.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE (84.28) TO PARAPET LOW POINT IS 17.26 M.AND 18.39 M. PARAPET HIGH POINT.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO TOP OF TOWER'S DOME IS 31.73 M.-BUILDING HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE (84.28) TO TOP OF TOWER'S DOME IS 35.53 M.

GYM / MULTI-PUPOSE

SUPPORTING FACILITIES

SITE & BUILDING DATA 

LEVEL-5 MEZZANINE AREA

10.0

11.011.311.211.111.411.611.711.5

9.0

5.1

1.11.22.0

4.05.08.07.06.0 PARKING FOR 572 PERSONS (504  AT CHURCH AND 58 AT BALCONY)

26.82 (HIGHEST POINT OF ANY EXTERIOR WALL) - 12 = 14.82 X 0.3 =4.45M0.3 M ADDITION SETBACK IS PROVIDED TO EVERY METER HIGHER THAN 12M.TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED= 128+19 U/G= 147 SPACES + 1 KITCHEN SERVICE VAN SPACE

3.2.2.24

PARKING SIZE= 2.7M WIDE X 6.0M LONG

NUMBER OF STOREYS 5 OVER PARKING GARAGE AT BASEMENTLEFT SIDE SETBACK = 20.85 M (4.5M REQUIRED+4.45M=8.95M)FRONT SETBACK = 14.16 M (9M REQUIRED+4.45M=13.45M)REAR YARD  SETBACK = 34.78 M (3.0 M REQUIRED+4.45M=7.45M)RIGHT SIDE SETBACK = 26.93 M (4.5M REQUIRED+4.45M=8.95M)

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

ZONING SETBACKSDRIVING AISLE = 7.0 M WIDE TWO WAYS TRAFFICKITCHEN SERVICE DROP-OFF = 4 M WIDE X 6.0M LONGBARRIER-FREE PARKING SIZE= 4.5M WIDE X 6.0M LONGTOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 562/ 4 = 141 CAR SPACES

FULLY1 HOUR MIN. FRR606 PERSONSPROVIDEDYES, SUPERVISEDTHROUGHOUTNON-COMBUSTIBLESPRINKLEREDFLOORS' ASSEMBLIESBARRIER-FREEOCCUPANT LOADSTANDPIPE SYSTEMFIRE ALARM SYSTEMCONSTRUCTION O. REG. 350/2006

4.1% ( 475 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT A.

OCCUPANT LOADMAJOR OCCUPANCY=ASSEMBLY (PLACE OF WORSHIP/COMMUNITY HALL)

40.18% (4639 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT AREA% ( 4316 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT AREA% OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT AREA

138.49

TOTAL CONCRETE WALKWAY AREA = 

N/A655.717,058.23PARKING 8,666.31 805.10 N/AN/AN/A96.6951.28552.001,040.80SERVICESBETHLEHEM KITCHEN 150**575.276192.36 N/A43.04463.29REFUSE STORAGE 40**124**N/A106**41**420N/AN/A2048414110*33*N/A12*N/A

PE AREA (S.F.)PRESTIGE EMPLOYMENTSITE AREAZONINGMAJOR ROOM/SPACEAREA CALCULATION 40.62151.91190.3525.9168.56109.112042.061490.51278.91738.031174.49437.241635.242048.9821981.27 138.6147.60440.81442.8020.18148.63198.7822.281492.03512.38212.011599.892139.72217.224744.994766.422323.90 215.89LEVEL-1 FLOOR AREAGAMESACTIVITYSERVICES ROOMCLASSROOMSCHAPELDAYCARE

BAPTISTRYOFFICESCHURCH LOBBYCHURCHCRYING ROOMALTAR / COMM.DEACONS' PLATFORMLEVEL-2 FLOOR AREAENTRANCE FOYER

AREA (S.M.)

252**8**9**58384N/A15**6**6**606N/A76.0299.14403.07116.4188.631092.9141.171067.174338.7511764.371253.06519.16443.16818.30 75.41193.145053.362128.0811.732523.7954395.7022905.60313.24 29.10***

KITCHENSTAGEGALLERYCHURCH BALCONYLEVEL-4 FLOOR AREABANQUET HALL

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 43.77GROSS FLOOR AREABUILDING AREA

OPEN MEZZANINESTORAGEBISHOP'S OFFICEWILL NOT RUN SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE CHURCH

TOTAL ASPHALT PAVED AREA= TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA= 37.38 TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE=18.43 %(2128 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 LOT AREA

INCLUDED IN THE MAIN CHURCH OCCUPANT LOAD

1170.15LEVEL-3 FLOOR AREA 12595.80 560

TREEPROTECTION

1.5 M WIDE PRECAST CONC. SIDEWALK

POUREDCONCRETESTEPS

OH  OVERHEAD WIRES

CHAINLINK FENCE

PROPOSED GRADEBELL PEDESTALCABLE TV PEDESTALMANHOLEEXISTING GRADE

VALVE AND BOX

- GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THEPROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE.- FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS PER THE TOWNBY-LAW, PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF THE  BUILDING. LOCATIONOF SIGNS INDICATING FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE APPROVED BYTHE TOWN OF AJAX FIRE DEPARTMENT.- ALL FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OFHARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS ASPHALT, CONCRETE,  ORLOCKSTONE AND DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LOAD OF  NOTLESS THAN 11,363 KG.PER AXLE AND HAVE A  CHANGE INGRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER A MINIMUMDISTANCE OF 15M. AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE SITE THEMUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND CURBS WILL BE CONTINUOUSTHROUGH THE DRIVEWAY.- THE TOPS OF ANY CURBS BORDERING DRIVEWAYS WITHINTHE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE FLUSH WITH THEMUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND ROAD CURB.

- THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM IN ALL RESPECTS TO THESITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS AS APPROVED  BY THE TOWN OFAJAX- ALL WORKING DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDINGDIVISION AS PART OF AN APPLICATION OF THE ISSUANCE OFBUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE SITEDEVELOPMENT PLAN AS APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF AJAX.- ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITEAND WILL NOT INFRINGE UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.- ALL ROADS AND INTERNAL SERVICES INCLUDING STREETLIGHTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWNOF AJAX STANDARDS.- ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SCREENEDFROM VIEW BY THE APPPLICANT.- PARKING SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR THE PHYSICALLYHANDICAPPED MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN, INSTALLED ATTHE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGNSPECIFICATIONS OF TOWN OF AJAX BY-LAW. IB- ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE SELF-CONTAINED,  COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE APPROVED PRIORTO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.- ALL LANDSCAPING WORKS PROPOSED WITHIN THE  TOWN ROAD ALLOWANCE SHALL BEAPPROVED BY DESIGN SERVICES, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT- ALL FENCING ADJACENT TO MUNICIPAL ROADWAYSWILL BE LOCATED 30CM. INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE IF APPLICABLE.- THE LOCATIONS OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND MARKED BY LINES AND MARKINGSPERMANENTLY PAINTED ON THE PAVED SURFACE AND SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR  DISABLE PERSONS.- THE PORTIONS OF THE DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE  MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY THE APPLICANT.

INDICATES RAISED DECKEXTERIOR DOOR LOCATIONW/ODECK INDICATES WALKOUTFINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONFFE LIGHTING POLE (1 FIXTURE)WATER SERVICEFIRE HYDRANTVALVE AND CHAMBER

G E N E R A L   N O T E S :1. Boulevards to be graded , top soiled 150mm depth and sodded   by general contractor to the Town's satisfaction.2. All existing pavement, curbs, sidewalks, driveways and boulevard   areas disturbed by the construction must be reinstated to the   satisfaction of The Town of Ajax.3. A minimum setback of 1.0 m  from street furniture to proposed driveways   and sidewalks shall be maintained . All existing street furniture to be relocated   by the general contractor to a setback of 1.0 m .   The cost of relocation of any utility is the responsability of the owner.4. The general contractor is responsable for all utility relocates and any damage   or disturbance during constructuon.5. All barrier free entrances and barrier free pathsd of travel   must comply with OBC 3.8.6. The general contractor shall supply all fire route and handicap signs   as set out in the town of Ajax By-law and desigfn criteria.7. All exterior illumination to be directed downward as well as inward  and designed to maintain zero cut off light distribution at the propery line.8. Sidewalk and driveways shall be constructed as per Town of Ajax detail  AS 231 and AS 342 respectively.9. All municipal curbs to be cut by the Town .   Contact 905  619- 2529 ext. 224 to obtain a curb cut permit.10. ALL downspouts to be connected to the storm drainage system.

R=9.0R=12.00

up

H/C RAMPup

CUT ANDREMOVEEXISTINGCONC. CURBHEAVY DUTYASPHALT PAVINGAS PER TOWNREQUIREMENT

PROPERTYLINE PROPERTYLINE

TOTAL ENCLOSED DAYCARE OUTDOOR  AREA = 223 S.M.  FOR 40 CHILDREN3.0 REPRESENTS  5.575 S.M. OF SPACE PER CHILD ( 60 S/F PER CHILD)

LEGEND

4.8% SLOPE

PEDESTRIANWALKWAY

STEPS 18R@163=2934

CBMH MANHOLE EXISTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN

PROPOSED TRANSIT STOP.NEW LOCATION AS PERTRANSIT AUTHORITYAPPROVALLOCKABLEGATE ON

GARBAGEAREA

AREADESIGNATION

TREE PROTECTION AREA DESIGNATIONREFER TO ARBORIST REPORT & DRAWING.CONC. CURBHEIGHT VARIES TRANSFORMER VAULTHYDRO REQUIRED CLEARANCE

R=0.60 GARAGE CONC.RAMPDN.15%7.5%

upup up

PROPERTYLINE 3.0M WIDEBUFFERLANDSCAPING

1.2 M HIGHMETAL FENCEREFER TODWG.L2

PAINTED LINES

PL PROPERTY LINE

DEPRESSED CURB

LANDSCAPING AREAHEAVY DUTY ASPHALTLIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

SNOW MELTRAMPPEDESTRIANACCESS TOTRAIL

LANDSCAPING SEE DWG L2

SNOWSTORAGE

SNOWSTORAGE

 CONC.SIDEWALK

 CONC.SIDEWALK CONCRETEWALKWAY

up

 CONC.RETAINING WALL

BELL BOX & LIGHTSTANDARDTO BE RELOCATEDBY AUTHORITIESHAVING JURISDICTION

RELOCATION OFTRANSIT STOPBY TRANSITAUTHORITY

KITCHENSERVERYDROP-OFFPAINTEDLINES

MATCH NEW CURBW/EXISTING

SETBACK

SETBACK

3% SLOPE DOWN (4.4 V/142.29 H)FIRE ROUTE HD. ASPHALT

 CONC.SIDEWALK

TRAFFIC ISLANDEXTENT OF FIREROUTE

LIGHTING POLE (2 FIXTURES)WALL PACK FIXTUREFACADE LIGHTING FIXTURE

SNOWSTORAGE

PAINTEDLINES ASPER TOWNOF AJAXREQUIREMENT

POLE MOUNTED SIGNFR

 CONC.SIDEWALK

CL OF  DRIVEWAYREFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN ANDARBORIST DRAWING FOR TREE LOCATIONS.

1070 HIGHGUARD RAILS

SITTINGBENCH

R1.50

MATCHPAVINGTO EXISTINGPATH CURB DEPRESSIONSEE DET/1/A-110

2 % SLOPE SWALE

DROP-OFFZONE PAINTEDLINES AS PERTOWN OF AJAXREQUIREMENT

FIRE TRUCKTURN AROUND

CL

SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM HARD COPY (PRINT OUT) OF TOPOGRAPHIC DETAILTO PART OF LOT 12, RANGE 3 BROKEN FRONT CONCESSION, TOWN OF AJAX REGIONALMUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM PREPARED BY DONEVAN FLEISCHMANN PETRICH LTD. OLS ONOCTOBER 27, 2008.THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEYINFORMATION, REFER TO SEALED LAND SURVEY OR CONTACT THE AUTHOR OF SUCHDOCUMENT AT 905-725-4795 OR 1-888-743-2222.

KEY PLAN

SNOWSTORAGE

TYP.

HP HYDRO POLELIGHT POLELP

TRENCH DRAIN BELOW

 CONC.SIDEWALK

CONC. BASEAT LIGHT STANDARD

LANDSCAPEBUFFER

- GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THE

PROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE.

- FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS PER THE TOWN

BY-LAW, PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF THE  BUILDING. LOCATION

OF SIGNS INDICATING FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE APPROVED BY

THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET FIRE DEPARTMENT.

- ALL FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

HARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS ASPHALT, CONCRETE,  OR

LOCKSTONE AND DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LOAD OF  NOT

LESS THAN 11,363 KG.PER AXLE AND HAVE A  CHANGE IN

GRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER A MINIMUM

DISTANCE OF 15M. AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE SITE THE

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND CURBS WILL BE CONTINUOUS

THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY.

- THE TOPS OF ANY CURBS BORDERING DRIVEWAYS WITHIN

THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE FLUSH WITH THE

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND ROAD CURB.

- THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM IN ALL RESPECTS TO THE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS AS APPROVED  BY THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET

- ALL WORKING DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING

DIVISION AS PART OF AN APPLICATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF

BUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET.

- ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITE

AND WILL NOT INFRINGE UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

- ALL ROADS AND INTERNAL SERVICES INCLUDING STREET

LIGHTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN

OF NEWMARKET STANDARDS.

- ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED

FROM VIEW BY THE APPLICANT.

- PARKING SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR THE PHYSICALLY

HANDICAPPED MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN, INSTALLED AT

THE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

SPECIFICATIONS OF TOWN OF NEWMARKET BY-LAW.
- ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE SELF-CONTAINED,  COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE APPROVED PRIOR

TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.- ALL LANDSCAPING WORKS PROPOSED WITHIN THE  TOWN ROAD ALLOWANCE SHALL BE

APPROVED BY DESIGN SERVICES, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT- ALL FENCING ADJACENT TO MUNICIPAL ROADWAYS

WILL BE LOCATED 30CM. INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE IF APPLICABLE.

- THE LOCATIONS OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND MARKED BY LINES AND MARKINGS

PERMANENTLY PAINTED ON THE PAVED SURFACE AND SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR  DISABLE PERSONS.

- THE PORTIONS OF THE DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE  MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY THE APPLICANT.
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DRIVEWAY

PLAYGROUND

GATE

GATE

NEW FIRE DEP. CONNECTION

PROPOSED
FIRE HYDRANT
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11

8
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LOADING

LOADING

PRINCIPAL
EMTRANCE

FUTURE EXTENSION TO LOT AT NORTH SIDE WALKWAY

EXITEXIT

SPRINKLER/
MECH/ELEC.

EXIT

ENT.

ENT.

ENT.

EXIT

EXIT

SIGN

EXISTING CURB
CUT

EXISTING CURB CUT

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT

1. BOULEVARDS TO BE GRADED, TOP SOILED 150mm DEPTH AND SODDED BY

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE TOWN'S SATISFACTION .

2. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS

DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET

3. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO PROPOSED

DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE

TO BE RELOCATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO A SETBACK OF 1.0m

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY RELOCATES AND

ANY DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION

5. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST

COMPLY WITH OBC 3.8

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND HANDICAP

SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET BY-LAW DESIGN CRITERIA   as

set out in the town of Newmarket By-law and design criteria.

7. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND

DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUT OFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY LINE.

8. SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER TOWN OF

NEWMARKET DETAIL AS 231 AND AS 342 RESPECTIVELY

9. ALL MUNICIPAL CURBS TO BE CUT BY THE TOWN. CONTACT TO OBTAIN A CURB

CUT PERMIT.

10. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM 

LOADING

All Existing Site and Building information are based on information taken from survey drawings prepared by QBS Architects

Existing Second Floor Area

Site Area 

13 Proposed Building area

Proposed FSI/FAR (Floor Area Index)

Daycare Outdoor Playground

Proposed Building Coverage

Asphalt Paved Area

Proposed Third Floor Area

Proposed Second Floor Area

Proposed Ground Floor Area

Proposed Gross Floor Area

32

31

30

15

14

Proposed Total Lot Coverage

Proposed Addition

Existing FSI

Existing Total Lot Coverage  

Existing Building area footprint

Existing Gross Floor Area

Existing Ground Floor Area

Minimum Lot Area

Zoning

Allowable Coverage

6

12

11

10

9

8

7

4

5

3

2

1

Item

1805.40 sq. m. (1728.60 existing plus 48.80 sq. m. addition)

651 Persons Calculated O.L.

7.71 at Lower Roof

20.76 at Tower

17.64

272.80

1090.71

14.3

12.1

3.1

1805.40

For detailed Site & Building Statistics, refer tp Drawing A001.

3.2.9

3.2.4

3.2.5.7

3.2.6

(18606.20 sq. ft.)

48.80 sq. m.

2618.60 sq. m.

1728.60

890.00

1728.60 sq. m.

2618.60/6332.5

1805.40 sq. m.

1728.5/633205

50 %

2787.00

Concrete Walkway Area

Building Coverage

Landscape Area

Parking for 709 S.M. Worship Space

Parking Space Size

Driving Aisle

Snow Storage Accommodation

Bicycle parking

Front Setback

Right-side Setback

Left-side Setback

Rear Setback

Established Grade at Street Curb

Building Height from Grade To Top of Parapet

Daycare outdoor playground area is 395.77 sq. m. (5.13 sq. m. per child)

Daycare area is 232 sq. m. for 77 Children

Worship area is 709 sq. m. (390 + 90 + 229) for 710 persons (408 at main level, 86 at second level and 216 at Chapel) 

Building Height from Grade To Top of Dome

Building Height from Grade To Top of Tower

Banquette Hall area is 143 sq. m. for 72 Persons

Gymnasium area is 236 sq. m. for 25 Persons

Sunday Classrooms area is 248 sq. m. (124 sq. m. at ground floor and 124 sq. m. at second floor) for 99 persons

Site and Building Data

EM

6332.50 sq. m. 

Mixed Employment 

(68162.40 sq. ft.)

683.63

3579.74

3579.74/6332.50

1805.40  sq. m.

395.77 sq. m.

2727.68 sq. m.

486.68 sq. m.

1805.40 sq. m.

925.09 sq. m.

709 / 9 = 79 Cars

2.6 x 5.5 regular, 4.2 x 5.5 Barrier-free, 3.6 x 13.7 Loading Space

6.0 M Wide

60.00 sq. m.

Required

75.9

27.30 %

27.30 %

41.35 %

00.77 %

28.07 %

459 Persons Calculated O.L.

183 Persons Calculated O.L.

28182.00 S. F. 56.53 %56.53 %

28.51%

60 S.F./Child

7.69%

56.53 %

For 71 Children

43.07%

14.61%

28.51%

Provided 79Required 79

Two-way Traffic

(5% of 79 x 2.7x5.5) is provided

4 spaces are provided 

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

10.02 at Upper Roof

4 spaces are provided 

14.61 at Main church
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PROPOSED GRADE

BELL PEDESTAL

CABLE TV PEDESTAL

MANHOLE

EXISTING GRADE

VALVE AND BOX

INDICATES RAISED DECK

EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION

W/O

DECK

INDICATES WALKOUT

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONFFE

LIGHTING POLE (1 FIXTURE)

WATER SERVICE

FIRE HYDRANT

VALVE AND CHAMBER

LEGEND

CB

MH MANHOLE EXISTING

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

PL PROPERTY LINE

LANDSCAPING AREA

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

LIGHTING POLE (2 FIXTURES)

WALL PACK FIXTURE

FACADE LIGHTING FIXTURE

POLE MOUNTED SIGN
FR

HP HYDRO POLE

LIGHT POLELP

ø13148

R
6690

R6851

Existing Second Floor Area

Site Area 

13 Proposed Building area

Proposed FSI/FAR (Floor Area Index)

Daycare Outdoor Playground

Proposed Building Coverage

Asphalt Paved Area

Proposed Third Floor Area

Proposed Second Floor Area

Proposed Ground Floor Area

Proposed Gross Floor Area

32

31

30

15

14

Proposed Total Lot Coverage

Proposed Addition

Existing FSI

Existing Total Lot Coverage  

Existing Building area footprint

Existing Gross Floor Area

Existing Ground Floor Area

Minimum Lot Area

Zoning

Allowable Coverage
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12
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10

9

8

7
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5

3

2

1

1805.40 sq. m. (1728.60 existing plus 48.80 sq. m. addition)

651 Persons Calculated O.L.

7.71 at Lower Roof

20.76 at Tower

17.64

272.80

1090.71

14.3

12.1

3.1

1805.40

3.2.9

3.2.4

3.2.5.7

3.2.6

(18606.20 sq. ft.)

48.80 sq. m.

2618.60 sq. m.

1728.60

890.00

1728.60 sq. m.

2618.60/6332.5

1805.40 sq. m.

1728.5/633205

50 %

2787.00

Concrete Walkway Area

Building Coverage

Landscape Area

Parking for Worship Space (Church + Chapel)

Parking Space Size

Driving Aisle Width

Snow Storage Accommodation

Bicycle parking

Front Setback

Right-side Setback

Left-side Setback

Rear Setback

Established Grade at Street Curb

Building Height from Grade To Top of Parapet

Daycare outdoor playground area is 395.77 sq. m. (5.13 sq. m. per child)

Daycare area is 232 sq. m. for 77 Children

Worship area is 697 sq. m. total = 480 sq. m. (390 + 90) church and 217 sq. m. chapel for 494 persons (408 at main

level, 86 at second level) + 204 at chapel

Building Height from Grade To Top of Dome

Building Height from Grade To Top of Tower

Cafeteria area is 143 sq. m. for 72 Persons

Gymnasium area is 236 sq. m. for 25 Persons

Sunday Classrooms area is 248 sq. m. (124 sq. m. at ground floor and 124 sq. m. at second floor) for 99 persons

EM

6332.50 sq. m. 

Mixed Employment 

(68162.40 sq. ft.)

683.63

3579.74

All Existing Site and Building information are based on information taken from survey drawings prepared by QBS Architects

3579.74/6332.50

1805.40  sq. m.

395.77 sq. m.

2727.68 sq. m.

486.68 sq. m.

1805.40 sq. m.

925.09 sq. m.

697/9 =78 Cars

2.6 x 5.5 regular, 4.2 x 5.5 Barrier-free, 2.7 x 6.7 Parallel

6.7 M Two-way

60.00 sq. m.

Required

75.9

27.30 %

27.30 %

41.35 %

00.77 %

28.07 %

459 Persons Calculated O.L.

183 Persons Calculated O.L.

28182.00 S. F. 56.53 %56.53 %

28.51%

60 S.F./Child

7.69%

56.53 %

For 71 Children

43.07%

14.61%

28.51%

Provided 78Required 78

4.5 M One-way Traffic

(5% of 79 x 2.7x5.5) is provided

Site and Building Data

4 spaces are provided 

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

10.02 at Upper Roof

4 spaces are provided 

14.61 at Main church
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- GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THE

PROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE.

- FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS PER THE TOWN

BY-LAW, PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF THE  BUILDING. LOCATION

OF SIGNS INDICATING FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE APPROVED BY

THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET FIRE DEPARTMENT.

- ALL FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

HARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS ASPHALT, CONCRETE,  OR

LOCKSTONE AND DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LOAD OF  NOT

LESS THAN 11,363 KG.PER AXLE AND HAVE A  CHANGE IN

GRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER A MINIMUM

DISTANCE OF 15M. AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE SITE THE

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND CURBS WILL BE CONTINUOUS

THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY.

- THE TOPS OF ANY CURBS BORDERING DRIVEWAYS WITHIN

THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE FLUSH WITH THE

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND ROAD CURB.

- THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM IN ALL RESPECTS TO THE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS AS APPROVED  BY THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET

- ALL WORKING DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING

DIVISION AS PART OF AN APPLICATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF

BUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET.

- ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITE

AND WILL NOT INFRINGE UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

- ALL ROADS AND INTERNAL SERVICES INCLUDING STREET

LIGHTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN

OF NEWMARKET STANDARDS.

- ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED

FROM VIEW BY THE APPLICANT.

- PARKING SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR THE PHYSICALLY

HANDICAPPED MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN, INSTALLED AT

THE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

SPECIFICATIONS OF TOWN OF NEWMARKET BY-LAW.
- ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE SELF-CONTAINED,  COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE APPROVED PRIOR

TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.- ALL LANDSCAPING WORKS PROPOSED WITHIN THE  TOWN ROAD ALLOWANCE SHALL BE

APPROVED BY DESIGN SERVICES, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT- ALL FENCING ADJACENT TO MUNICIPAL ROADWAYS

WILL BE LOCATED 30CM. INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE IF APPLICABLE.

- THE LOCATIONS OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND MARKED BY LINES AND MARKINGS

PERMANENTLY PAINTED ON THE PAVED SURFACE AND SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR  DISABLE PERSONS.

- THE PORTIONS OF THE DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE  MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY THE APPLICANT.

DROP
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G E N E R A L   N O T E S :
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PART 4, PLAN 65R-7640
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PART OF LOT 3
CONCESSION 3
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF EAST GWILLIMBURY
BEING IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF NEWMARKET
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

6.7 M. TWO WAY

DRIVEWAY

PLAYGROUND

GATE

GATE

NEW FIRE DEP. CONNECTION

PROPOSED
FIRE HYDRANT

11

PRINCIPAL
EMTRANCE

FUTURE EXTENSION TO LOT AT NORTH SIDE WALKWAY

EXITEXIT

SPRINKLER/
MECH/ELEC.

EXIT

ENT.

ENT.

ENT.

EXIT

EXIT

SIGN

EXISTING CURB
CUT

EXISTING CURB CUT

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT

1. BOULEVARDS TO BE GRADED, TOP SOILED 150mm DEPTH AND SODDED BY

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE TOWN'S SATISFACTION .

2. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS

DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET

3. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO PROPOSED

DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE

TO BE RELOCATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO A SETBACK OF 1.0m

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY RELOCATES AND

ANY DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION

5. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST

COMPLY WITH OBC 3.8

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND HANDICAP

SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET BY-LAW DESIGN CRITERIA   as

set out in the town of Newmarket By-law and design criteria.

7. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND

DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUT OFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY LINE.

8. SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER TOWN OF

NEWMARKET DETAIL AS 231 AND AS 342 RESPECTIVELY

9. ALL MUNICIPAL CURBS TO BE CUT BY THE TOWN. CONTACT TO OBTAIN A CURB

CUT PERMIT.

10. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM 
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PROPOSED GRADE

BELL PEDESTAL

CABLE TV PEDESTAL

MANHOLE

EXISTING GRADE

VALVE AND BOX

INDICATES RAISED DECK

EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION

W/O

DECK

INDICATES WALKOUT

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONFFE

LIGHTING POLE (1 FIXTURE)

WATER SERVICE

FIRE HYDRANT

VALVE AND CHAMBER

LEGEND

CB

MH MANHOLE EXISTING

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

PL PROPERTY LINE

LANDSCAPING AREA

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

LIGHTING POLE (2 FIXTURES)

WALL PACK FIXTURE

FACADE LIGHTING FIXTURE

POLE MOUNTED SIGN
FR

HP HYDRO POLE

LIGHT POLELP
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CONCESSION 3
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF EAST GWILLIMBURY
BEING IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF NEWMARKET
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK
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9 CAR PARKING SPACES 10 CAR PARKING SPACES
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6 CAR PARKING SPACES

78 CAR PARKING SPACES TOTAL INCLUDING 4 BARRIER-FREE

N

PROJECT NORTH

62° 28°

R9.00R12.00

R1.32R12.00

R9.00 R9.00

132°

17°

R12.00 R9.00R20.00R23.5 R2.00 R18.38

WESTNEY ROAD SOUTH 80012953040GE 655EP THESUBJECTSITE

2EP 021 250023PE0BAYLY STREET WESTPE 393 410 333 4036 81384 3 046AC325744 EP546485

5m 0 5 15 25 metres

R11.16R1.97

R2.40

ø1
20

94

ø13148

R
6690

R6851

5m 0 5 metres1234

HPLSBELL BOXANCHOR

CB

ANCHOR

CB

IB

SIB

CB

SIGN

WV WV

MH

WVWV CBCB WV WVFHMH MH

CB

CB

CC

SIB

MH

MHSIGN

IB

IB

IB

MH

N

N 72%%D55'20" E 114.23

27.16

64.34N 05%%D55'20" W

N 72%%D55'20" E 143.42

61.49

30.05

N 24%%D47'50" W

N 27%%D36'20" W

N 14%%D02'20" W

PART 9 , PLAN  40R - 512

PART      5 ,     PLAN       40R   -   9512

PART      7 ,     PLAN       40R   -   9512SUBJECT  TO  EASEMENT  AS  IN  INST.  No.  LT278395P.I.N.                  26462           -           0079  (LT)

ROAD                 AL
LOWANCE             

  BETWEEN           
 LOTS              12  

           AND          1
3

L O T                   
                            

                            
                   1 2P.I.N.            26462    -    00

75  (LT)

PART               1 ,       
      PLAN             40R 

      -       1344

P.I.N.        26462   -       015
8  (LT) EDGE OF ASPHALT CONCRETE CURBWHITE TRAFFIC LINE

PART  2,  PLAN    WR
 -177WESTNEY     R

OAD    SOUTH P.I.N.     26463 - 0040 (LT)

SIGN

ROAD

OH

OH

PART 1, PLAN  WR - 1
77     FULLER

43 CAR PARKING SPACES (2.70 X 6.00)8 R=12.00

10 CAR PARKING SPACES (2.70
 X 6.00)

 (2.70 X 6.00)

8 PARKING SPACES 

13 PARKING SPACES (2.70 X 6.
00) 2 H/C SPOTS 33 PARKING SPACES (2.70 X 6.00) 8 PARKING SPACES  RETAINING WALLSEE CONSULTANTDRAWINGS FORDETAILS.DAY CAREPLAYGROUND226 S.M.(40 CHILDREN)

PROPOSED CHURCH & SUPPORTINGFACILITIESENTRANCE LEVEL (NORTH) @ 86.800ENTRANCE LEVEL (SOUTH) @ 83.240CHURCH LEVEL @ 90.320 BARRIER-FREEENTRANCE

BARRIER-FREERAMP

EXISTING FIREHYDRANTFIRE DEPT.PRINCIPALENTRANCE TEMPORARYSIGN TO BEREMOVED

NO PARKINGFIRE ROUTE SIGNAS PER TOWNOF AJAXREQUIREMENTPEDESTRIANACCESS TOTRAIL

OUTDOORPEDESTRIANCOURTYARD W/PICNIC TABLES(MICRO-CLIMATESPACE)

PROPOSEDON-SITE FIREHYDRANT FIRE DEPT.(SIAMESE)CONNECTION

EXIT

EXIT EXIT

EXIT 1.0

PROPOSED FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS:UNDERGROUND PARKING LEVEL @ 79.68SOUTH ENTRANCE (LEVEL-1) @ 83.24NORTH ENTRANCE (LEVEL-2) @ 86.80CHURCH & OFFICES (LEVEL-3) @ 90.32BANQUET HALL (LEVEL-4) @ 93.84BISHOP OFFICE (LEVEL-5) @ 97.34

REFERENCEPOINT

GARBAGEROOM

3.0M WIDELANDSCAPING

4 PARKING SPACES ROOFSCREEN

3 PARKING

4 PARKING SPACES 

RAMP DOWNEDGE OF 

BUILDING ELEVATIONS/HEIGHTS:119.81 TOP OF TOWER'S DOME (31.73 M FROMSTREET CURB @ 88.08)111.64 T.O. MAIN DOME (23.56M FROM STREETCURB)107.44 T.O. ALTAR DOME (19.36M FROM STREETCURB)105.01 T.O. LOWER DOMES (16.93M FROMSTREET CURB)101.54 T.O. PARAPET 913.46M FROM STREETCURB)100.34 U/S OF ROOF DECK (12.26M FROMSTREET CURB)* AVERAGE STREET CURB LEVEL IS ASSUMED88.08 (BETWEEN 88.39 NORTH AND 87.77SOUTH)

CURBDEPRESSIONH/C ACCESS

CURBDEPRESSION

CONC. CURB FLUSHWITH CONC. WALKWAY

REF. TO P.L.

REF. TO P.L.

REF. TO P.L.

AREAWAYVENTILATIONW/ GRATECOVER

AREAWAYVENTILATION W/GRATE COVER

RETAINING WALL, REFER TO CONSULTANTDRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.GUARD 1070 ABOVE GRADE

RETAINING WALL REFER TOCONSULTANT DWGS.FOR DETAILS.

LEVEL-U/G FLOOR AREA

- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO T.O. PARAPET (LOW POINT) IS 13.46 M.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF EXTERIOR WALL (HIGH POINT) IS 14.55 M.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO THE HIGHEST POINT OF EXTERIOR WALL OF TOWER IS 26.82 M.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE (84.28) TO PARAPET LOW POINT IS 17.26 M.AND 18.39 M. PARAPET HIGH POINT.- BUILDING HEIGHT FROM ESTABLISHED GRADE OF THE STREET CURB IN FRONT OF THEBUILDING (88.08) TO TOP OF TOWER'S DOME IS 31.73 M.-BUILDING HEIGHT FROM AVERAGE GRADE (84.28) TO TOP OF TOWER'S DOME IS 35.53 M.

GYM / MULTI-PUPOSESUPPORTING FACILITIES

SITE & BUILDING DATA 

LEVEL-5 MEZZANINE AREA

10.0

11.011.311.211.111.411.611.711.5

9.0

5.1

1.11.22.0

4.05.08.07.06.0 PARKING FOR 572 PERSONS (504  AT CHURCH AND 58 AT BALCONY)26.82 (HIGHEST POINT OF ANY EXTERIOR WALL) - 12 = 14.82 X 0.3 =4.45M0.3 M ADDITION SETBACK IS PROVIDED TO EVERY METER HIGHER THAN 12M.TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED= 128+19 U/G= 147 SPACES + 1 KITCHEN SERVICE VAN SPACE

3.2.2.24

PARKING SIZE= 2.7M WIDE X 6.0M LONG

NUMBER OF STOREYS 5 OVER PARKING GARAGE AT BASEMENTLEFT SIDE SETBACK = 20.85 M (4.5M REQUIRED+4.45M=8.95M)FRONT SETBACK = 14.16 M (9M REQUIRED+4.45M=13.45M)REAR YARD  SETBACK = 34.78 M (3.0 M REQUIRED+4.45M=7.45M)RIGHT SIDE SETBACK = 26.93 M (4.5M REQUIRED+4.45M=8.95M)

BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

ZONING SETBACKSDRIVING AISLE = 7.0 M WIDE TWO WAYS TRAFFICKITCHEN SERVICE DROP-OFF = 4 M WIDE X 6.0M LONGBARRIER-FREE PARKING SIZE= 4.5M WIDE X 6.0M LONGTOTAL PARKING REQUIRED = 562/ 4 = 141 CAR SPACES

FULLY1 HOUR MIN. FRR606 PERSONSPROVIDEDYES, SUPERVISEDTHROUGHOUTNON-COMBUSTIBLESPRINKLEREDFLOORS' ASSEMBLIESBARRIER-FREEOCCUPANT LOADSTANDPIPE SYSTEMFIRE ALARM SYSTEMCONSTRUCTION O. REG. 350/2006

4.1% ( 475 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT A.

OCCUPANT LOADMAJOR OCCUPANCY=ASSEMBLY (PLACE OF WORSHIP/COMMUNITY HALL)

40.18% (4639 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT AREA% ( 4316 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT AREA% OF 11,544.64 S.M. LOT AREA

138.49

TOTAL CONCRETE WALKWAY AREA = 

N/A655.717,058.23PARKING 8,666.31 805.10 N/AN/AN/A96.6951.28552.001,040.80SERVICESBETHLEHEM KITCHEN 150**575.276192.36 N/A43.04463.29REFUSE STORAGE 40**124**N/A106**41**420N/AN/A2048414110*33*N/A12*N/A

PE AREA (S.F.)PRESTIGE EMPLOYMENTSITE AREAZONINGMAJOR ROOM/SPACEAREA CALCULATION 40.62151.91190.3525.9168.56109.112042.061490.51278.91738.031174.49437.241635.242048.9821981.27 138.6147.60440.81442.8020.18148.63198.7822.281492.03512.38212.011599.892139.72217.224744.994766.422323.90 215.89LEVEL-1 FLOOR AREAGAMESACTIVITYSERVICES ROOMCLASSROOMSCHAPELDAYCARE

BAPTISTRYOFFICESCHURCH LOBBYCHURCHCRYING ROOMALTAR / COMM.DEACONS' PLATFORMLEVEL-2 FLOOR AREAENTRANCE FOYER
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KITCHENSTAGEGALLERYCHURCH BALCONYLEVEL-4 FLOOR AREABANQUET HALL

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 43.77GROSS FLOOR AREABUILDING AREAOPEN MEZZANINESTORAGEBISHOP'S OFFICEWILL NOT RUN SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE CHURCHTOTAL ASPHALT PAVED AREA= TOTAL LANDSCAPED AREA= 37.38 TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE=18.43 %(2128 S.M.)OF 11,544.64 LOT AREA

INCLUDED IN THE MAIN CHURCH OCCUPANT LOAD

1170.15LEVEL-3 FLOOR AREA 12595.80 560

TREEPROTECTION

1.5 M WIDE PRECAST CONC. SIDEWALKPOUREDCONCRETESTEPS

OH  OVERHEAD WIRES

CHAINLINK FENCE

PROPOSED GRADEBELL PEDESTALCABLE TV PEDESTALMANHOLEEXISTING GRADE

VALVE AND BOX

- GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THEPROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE.- FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS PER THE TOWNBY-LAW, PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF THE  BUILDING. LOCATIONOF SIGNS INDICATING FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE APPROVED BYTHE TOWN OF AJAX FIRE DEPARTMENT.- ALL FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OFHARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS ASPHALT, CONCRETE,  ORLOCKSTONE AND DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LOAD OF  NOTLESS THAN 11,363 KG.PER AXLE AND HAVE A  CHANGE INGRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER A MINIMUMDISTANCE OF 15M. AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE SITE THEMUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND CURBS WILL BE CONTINUOUSTHROUGH THE DRIVEWAY.- THE TOPS OF ANY CURBS BORDERING DRIVEWAYS WITHINTHE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE FLUSH WITH THEMUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND ROAD CURB.

- THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM IN ALL RESPECTS TO THESITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS AS APPROVED  BY THE TOWN OFAJAX- ALL WORKING DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDINGDIVISION AS PART OF AN APPLICATION OF THE ISSUANCE OFBUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE SITEDEVELOPMENT PLAN AS APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF AJAX.- ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITEAND WILL NOT INFRINGE UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.- ALL ROADS AND INTERNAL SERVICES INCLUDING STREETLIGHTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWNOF AJAX STANDARDS.- ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SCREENEDFROM VIEW BY THE APPPLICANT.- PARKING SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR THE PHYSICALLYHANDICAPPED MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN, INSTALLED ATTHE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGNSPECIFICATIONS OF TOWN OF AJAX BY-LAW. IB- ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE SELF-CONTAINED,  COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE APPROVED PRIORTO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.- ALL LANDSCAPING WORKS PROPOSED WITHIN THE  TOWN ROAD ALLOWANCE SHALL BEAPPROVED BY DESIGN SERVICES, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT- ALL FENCING ADJACENT TO MUNICIPAL ROADWAYSWILL BE LOCATED 30CM. INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE IF APPLICABLE.- THE LOCATIONS OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND MARKED BY LINES AND MARKINGSPERMANENTLY PAINTED ON THE PAVED SURFACE AND SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR  DISABLE PERSONS.- THE PORTIONS OF THE DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE  MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY THE APPLICANT.

INDICATES RAISED DECKEXTERIOR DOOR LOCATIONW/ODECK INDICATES WALKOUTFINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONFFE LIGHTING POLE (1 FIXTURE)WATER SERVICEFIRE HYDRANTVALVE AND CHAMBER

G E N E R A L   N O T E S :1. Boulevards to be graded , top soiled 150mm depth and sodded   by general contractor to the Town's satisfaction.2. All existing pavement, curbs, sidewalks, driveways and boulevard   areas disturbed by the construction must be reinstated to the   satisfaction of The Town of Ajax.3. A minimum setback of 1.0 m  from street furniture to proposed driveways   and sidewalks shall be maintained . All existing street furniture to be relocated   by the general contractor to a setback of 1.0 m .   The cost of relocation of any utility is the responsability of the owner.4. The general contractor is responsable for all utility relocates and any damage   or disturbance during constructuon.5. All barrier free entrances and barrier free pathsd of travel   must comply with OBC 3.8.6. The general contractor shall supply all fire route and handicap signs   as set out in the town of Ajax By-law and desigfn criteria.7. All exterior illumination to be directed downward as well as inward  and designed to maintain zero cut off light distribution at the propery line.8. Sidewalk and driveways shall be constructed as per Town of Ajax detail  AS 231 and AS 342 respectively.9. All municipal curbs to be cut by the Town .   Contact 905  619- 2529 ext. 224 to obtain a curb cut permit.10. ALL downspouts to be connected to the storm drainage system.
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LIGHTING POLE (2 FIXTURES)WALL PACK FIXTUREFACADE LIGHTING FIXTURE

SNOWSTORAGE
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POLE MOUNTED SIGNFR

 CONC.SIDEWALK

CL OF  DRIVEWAYREFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN ANDARBORIST DRAWING FOR TREE LOCATIONS.

1070 HIGHGUARD RAILS

SITTINGBENCH

R1.50MATCHPAVINGTO EXISTINGPATH CURB DEPRESSIONSEE DET/1/A-110

2 % SLOPE SWALE

DROP-OFFZONE PAINTEDLINES AS PERTOWN OF AJAXREQUIREMENT

FIRE TRUCKTURN AROUND

CL

SURVEY INFORMATION IS TAKEN FROM HARD COPY (PRINT OUT) OF TOPOGRAPHIC DETAILTO PART OF LOT 12, RANGE 3 BROKEN FRONT CONCESSION, TOWN OF AJAX REGIONALMUNICIPALITY OF DURHAM PREPARED BY DONEVAN FLEISCHMANN PETRICH LTD. OLS ONOCTOBER 27, 2008.THE ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF SURVEYINFORMATION, REFER TO SEALED LAND SURVEY OR CONTACT THE AUTHOR OF SUCHDOCUMENT AT 905-725-4795 OR 1-888-743-2222.

KEY PLAN

SNOWSTORAGETYP.

HP HYDRO POLELIGHT POLELP

TRENCH DRAIN BELOW

 CONC.SIDEWALK

CONC. BASEAT LIGHT STANDARD

LANDSCAPEBUFFER

- GRADES WILL BE MET WITHIN 33% MAXIMUM SLOPE AT THE

PROPERTY LINES AND WITHIN THE SITE.

- FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS PER THE TOWN

BY-LAW, PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY OF THE  BUILDING. LOCATION

OF SIGNS INDICATING FIRE ROUTES SHALL BE APPROVED BY

THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET FIRE DEPARTMENT.

- ALL FIRE ACCESS ROUTES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF

HARD SURFACE MATERIAL SUCH AS ASPHALT, CONCRETE,  OR

LOCKSTONE AND DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A LOAD OF  NOT

LESS THAN 11,363 KG.PER AXLE AND HAVE A  CHANGE IN

GRADIENT OF NOT MORE THAN 1 IN 12.5 OVER A MINIMUM

DISTANCE OF 15M. AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE SITE THE

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND CURBS WILL BE CONTINUOUS

THROUGH THE DRIVEWAY.

- THE TOPS OF ANY CURBS BORDERING DRIVEWAYS WITHIN

THE MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE FLUSH WITH THE

MUNICIPAL SIDEWALK AND ROAD CURB.

- THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM IN ALL RESPECTS TO THE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS AS APPROVED  BY THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET

- ALL WORKING DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING

DIVISION AS PART OF AN APPLICATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF

BUILDING PERMIT SHALL BE IN CONFORMITY WITH THE SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN AS APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF

NEWMARKET.

- ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE DIRECTED ONTO THE SITE

AND WILL NOT INFRINGE UPON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

- ALL ROADS AND INTERNAL SERVICES INCLUDING STREET

LIGHTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TOWN

OF NEWMARKET STANDARDS.

- ALL ROOF TOP MECHANICAL UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED

FROM VIEW BY THE APPLICANT.

- PARKING SPACE(S) RESERVED FOR THE PHYSICALLY

HANDICAPPED MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN, INSTALLED AT

THE APPLICANT'S EXPENSE, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN

SPECIFICATIONS OF TOWN OF NEWMARKET BY-LAW.
- ALL SURFACE DRAINAGE SHALL BE SELF-CONTAINED,  COLLECTED AND DISCHARGED AT A LOCATION TO BE APPROVED PRIOR

TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.- ALL LANDSCAPING WORKS PROPOSED WITHIN THE  TOWN ROAD ALLOWANCE SHALL BE

APPROVED BY DESIGN SERVICES, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT- ALL FENCING ADJACENT TO MUNICIPAL ROADWAYS

WILL BE LOCATED 30CM. INSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE IF APPLICABLE.

- THE LOCATIONS OF BARRIER-FREE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AND MARKED BY LINES AND MARKINGS

PERMANENTLY PAINTED ON THE PAVED SURFACE AND SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR  DISABLE PERSONS.

- THE PORTIONS OF THE DRIVEWAYS WITHIN THE  MUNICIPAL BOULEVARD WILL BE PAVED BY THE APPLICANT.
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1. BOULEVARDS TO BE GRADED, TOP SOILED 150mm DEPTH AND SODDED BY

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE TOWN'S SATISFACTION .

2. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BOULEVARD AREAS

DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF

THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET

3. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO PROPOSED

DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE

TO BE RELOCATED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO A SETBACK OF 1.0m

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY RELOCATES AND

ANY DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING CONSTRUCTION

5. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL MUST

COMPLY WITH OBC 3.8

6. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND HANDICAP

SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN OF NEWMARKET BY-LAW DESIGN CRITERIA   as

set out in the town of Newmarket By-law and design criteria.

7. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS WELL AS INWARD AND

DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUT OFF LIGHT DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY LINE.

8. SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS PER TOWN OF

NEWMARKET DETAIL AS 231 AND AS 342 RESPECTIVELY

9. ALL MUNICIPAL CURBS TO BE CUT BY THE TOWN. CONTACT TO OBTAIN A CURB

CUT PERMIT.

10. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM 

LOADING

All Existing Site and Building information are based on information taken from survey drawings prepared by QBS Architects

Existing Second Floor Area

Site Area 

13 Proposed Building area

Proposed FSI/FAR (Floor Area Index)

Daycare Outdoor Playground

Proposed Building Coverage

Asphalt Paved Area

Proposed Third Floor Area

Proposed Second Floor Area

Proposed Ground Floor Area

Proposed Gross Floor Area

32

31

30

15

14

Proposed Total Lot Coverage

Proposed Addition

Existing FSI

Existing Total Lot Coverage  

Existing Building area footprint

Existing Gross Floor Area

Existing Ground Floor Area

Minimum Lot Area

Zoning

Allowable Coverage

6

12

11

10

9

8

7

4

5

3

2

1

Item

1805.40 sq. m. (1728.60 existing plus 48.80 sq. m. addition)

651 Persons Calculated O.L.

7.71 at Lower Roof

20.76 at Tower

17.64

272.80

1090.71

14.3

12.1

3.1

1805.40

For detailed Site & Building Statistics, refer tp Drawing A001.

3.2.9

3.2.4

3.2.5.7

3.2.6

(18606.20 sq. ft.)

48.80 sq. m.

2618.60 sq. m.

1728.60

890.00

1728.60 sq. m.

2618.60/6332.5

1805.40 sq. m.

1728.5/633205

50 %

2787.00

Concrete Walkway Area

Building Coverage

Landscape Area

Parking for 709 S.M. Worship Space

Parking Space Size

Driving Aisle

Snow Storage Accommodation

Bicycle parking

Front Setback

Right-side Setback

Left-side Setback

Rear Setback

Established Grade at Street Curb

Building Height from Grade To Top of Parapet

Daycare outdoor playground area is 395.77 sq. m. (5.13 sq. m. per child)

Daycare area is 232 sq. m. for 77 Children

Worship area is 709 sq. m. (390 + 90 + 229) for 710 persons (408 at main level, 86 at second level and 216 at Chapel) 

Building Height from Grade To Top of Dome

Building Height from Grade To Top of Tower

Banquette Hall area is 143 sq. m. for 72 Persons

Gymnasium area is 236 sq. m. for 25 Persons

Sunday Classrooms area is 248 sq. m. (124 sq. m. at ground floor and 124 sq. m. at second floor) for 99 persons

Site and Building Data

EM

6332.50 sq. m. 

Mixed Employment 

(68162.40 sq. ft.)

683.63

3579.74

3579.74/6332.50

1805.40  sq. m.

395.77 sq. m.

2727.68 sq. m.

486.68 sq. m.

1805.40 sq. m.

925.09 sq. m.

709 / 9 = 79 Cars

2.6 x 5.5 regular, 4.2 x 5.5 Barrier-free, 3.6 x 13.7 Loading Space

6.0 M Wide

60.00 sq. m.

Required

75.9

27.30 %

27.30 %

41.35 %

00.77 %

28.07 %

459 Persons Calculated O.L.

183 Persons Calculated O.L.

28182.00 S. F. 56.53 %56.53 %

28.51%

60 S.F./Child

7.69%

56.53 %

For 71 Children

43.07%

14.61%

28.51%

Provided 79Required 79

Two-way Traffic

(5% of 79 x 2.7x5.5) is provided

4 spaces are provided 

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

Existing No Change

10.02 at Upper Roof

4 spaces are provided 

14.61 at Main church

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

F
IR

E
 A

C
C

E
S

S
 R

O
U

T
E

OH  OVERHEAD WIRES

PROPOSED GRADE

BELL PEDESTAL

CABLE TV PEDESTAL

MANHOLE

EXISTING GRADE
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INDICATES RAISED DECK

EXTERIOR DOOR LOCATION

W/O

DECK

INDICATES WALKOUT

FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONFFE

LIGHTING POLE (1 FIXTURE)

WATER SERVICE

FIRE HYDRANT

VALVE AND CHAMBER

LEGEND

CB

MH MANHOLE EXISTING

EXISTING CATCH BASIN

PL PROPERTY LINE

LANDSCAPING AREA

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

LIGHTING POLE (2 FIXTURES)

WALL PACK FIXTURE

FACADE LIGHTING FIXTURE

POLE MOUNTED SIGN
FR

HP HYDRO POLE

LIGHT POLELP

PROPOSED SITE AND BUILDING STATISTICS2
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(416)-722-5954

hanyrt@gmail.com

1095 Stellar Drive, Newmarket, ON  L3Y 7B8 
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* THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE

REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN

PERMISSION.

* DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS,

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND

REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S

SPECIFICATIONS, INSTRUCTIONS AND

CATALOGUES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH

THE WORK AND REPORT TO THE

ARCHITECT ANY DISCREPANCIES.

* THE ARCHITECT ACCEPT NO

RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE

PERFORMANCE OF ANY PRODUCT,

MATERIAL, SYSTEM OR ASSEMBLY

DESCRIBED HEREIN.

* THIS DRAWING IS NOT VALID UNLESS

SIGNED AND DATED BY THE ARCHITECT

* THIS DRAWING IS NOT VALID FOR

CONSTRUCTION UNLESS STAMPED "

FOR CONSTRUCTION ".

* FOR OTHER DISCIPLINE'S

INFORMATION, REFER TO CONSULTANTS

DRAWINGS, IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY,

CONSULTANT ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS

SHALL SUPERSEDE THIS DRAWING.

* CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND

READ THIS DRAWING IN CONJUNCTION

WITH DETAILS/SPECS AND ALL OTHER

CONSULTANT' DRAWINGS AND SHALL

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR

SAMPLES TO OWNER FOR APPROVAL

PRIOR TO ORDERING, INSTALLING OR

CONSTRUCTING.

2

Sam Morgan

Architect
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ST. DEMIANA COPTIC

ORTHODOX CHURCH

1095 Stellar Drive,

Newmarket, Ontario
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COPYRIGHT SMA, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT WHETHER IN

PRINTED FORM OR SUPPLIED AS DIGITAL

DATA MAY BE REPRODUCED, STORED IN A

RETRIEVAL SYSTEM OR TRANSMITTED IN

ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, MECHANICAL

PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING OR

OTHERWISE WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF SMA. EVERY REASONABLE

EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO ENSURE THAT

THE INFORMATION APPEARING IN THIS

DRAWING IS ACCURATE AND CURRENT. WE

BELIEVE THE INFORMATION TO BE

RELIABLE, HOWEVER, SAM MORGAN

ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY

OR LIABILITY DUE TO ERRORS OR

OMISSIONS. ARCHITECT'S SEAL FOR

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN ONLY,

ENGINEERING SYSTEMS'S INFORMATION

INSERTED HEREIN FOR ILLUSTRATION

ONLY, REFER TO CONSULTANTS'

DOCUMENTS FOR EXACT ENGINEERING

INFORMATION. ARCHITECT'S LIABILITY

INSURANCE DOES NOT COVER OTHER

CONSULTANT'S DESIGN WORK. SCALE

SHOWN IS FOR ARCH D (24X36) SHEET

ONLY, IF THIS PRINT NOT 24X36 SHEET,

DON'T SCALE REDUCED PRINT.
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